FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	12	-06-20		ET	U.S. DEPARTME	
OMB Nc. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03					Patent	and Trademark
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙			51	▼	-	-
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Pat	023004	lease record	the attached o	▼ priginal documents	or conv the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					ceiving party(ies):	
NAYLER, T. Kenneth; and NAYLER, Douglas, S.			Name: En	virolights Mfg.	, Inc.	s. P 1820
			Address:	50 Viceroy Roa	ıd, Unit 8	11/
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗋 Yes	X No				C71
3. Nature of conveyance:	mrd $12$	202				
🛛 Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of N	Name	City: Conc	ord	State/Pro	ov.: <b>ON</b>
Other		Í	Country: C	Canada	ZIP: L4	K 3A7
Execution Date: November 27, 2002			Additional name	(s) & address(es) a	ittached? 🗆 Yes	🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mbers(s).	29171	820			
	ng date \		D. Pa	tent No.(s)		
2/03/2002 EFLORES 00000139 29171820	OP					
2/03/2002 EFLORES 00000139 29171820	0P Additional	<b>CO</b>	ned? 🗋 Yes 🚦	X No	ons and patents in	volved: 1
2/03/2002 EFLORES 00000139 29171820 2 FC:8021 40.00 5. Name and address of party to whor	0P Additional	ce 6	ned? 🔲 Yes 🛿	No No		
<ul> <li>12/03/2002 EFLORES 00000139 29171820</li> <li>22 FC:8021 40.00</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be material</li> </ul>	0P Additional	ce 6	ned?	No Notice of application 7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
<ul> <li>12/03/2002 EFLORES 00000139 29171820</li> <li>22 FC:8021 40.00</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name: Sim &amp; McBurney</li> </ul>	0P Additional m correspondence ailed:	ce 6	ned?	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>Per of application</li> <li>7 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Any excess</li> </ul>		
<ul> <li>2/03/2002 EFLORES 00000139 29171820</li> <li>2 FC:8021 40.00</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name: Sim &amp; McBurney</li> <li>Registration No. 34,495</li> </ul>	0P Additional m correspondence ailed:	ce 6	ned? □ Yes 5. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 I Enclose credited	No Per of application 7 CFR 3.41): Ped - Any excess d or debited to	\$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency s	should be
<ul> <li>2/03/2002 EFLORES 00000139 29171820</li> <li>2 FC:8021 40.00</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name: Sim &amp; McBurney</li> <li>Registration No. 34,495</li> </ul>	0P Additional m correspondence ailed:	ce 6	<ul> <li>Total numb</li> <li>Total fee (3</li> <li>Enclose credited</li> <li>Authoria</li> </ul>	No Per of application 7 CFR 3.41): Ped - Any excess d or debited to	s or insufficiency s deposit account	should be
<ul> <li>12/03/2002 EFLORES 00000139 29171820</li> <li>22 FC:8021 40.00 f</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name: Sim &amp; McBurney</li> <li>Registration No. 34,495</li> <li>Address: 330 University Ave., 6th E</li> </ul>	0P Additional m correspondence ailed:	Ce 6	<ul> <li>Total numb</li> <li>Total fee (3</li> <li>Enclose credited</li> <li>Authoria</li> </ul>	No Per of application 7 CFR 3.41): ad - Any excess d or debited to zed to be charg	s or insufficiency s deposit account	should be
12/03/2002 EFLORES       00000139 29171820         22 FC:8021       40.00         5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main thread by the statement of the statement should be main thread by the statement should be main thread by the statement of the	0P Additional m correspondence ailed: Floor	Ce 6	<ul> <li>ned?  Yes </li> <li>Total numb</li> <li>Total fee (3</li> <li>Enclose credited</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>Deposit acc 192253</li> </ul>	No Per of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess of or debited to zed to be charge count number:	s or insufficiency s deposit account	should be ount
12/03/2002 EFLORES       00000139 29171820         22 FC:8021       40.00         5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main thread by the statement of the statement should be main thread by the statement should be main thread by the statement of the	OP Additional m correspondence ailed: Floor State/Prov.: ON	Ce 6	<ul> <li>ned?  Yes </li> <li>Total numb</li> <li>Total fee (3</li> <li>Enclose credited</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>Deposit acc</li> <li>192253 (Attach duplic</li> </ul>	No Per of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess of or debited to zed to be charge count number:	s or insufficiency s deposit account ged to deposit acco	should be ount
2/03/2002 EFLORES       00000139 29171820         Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main and address of party to whor concerning document should be main and signature.         Name:       Sim & McBurney         Registration No.       34,495         Address:       330 University Ave., 6th E         City:       Toronto         Sountry:       Canada         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and be	OP Additional m correspondence ailed: Floor State/Prov.: ON ZIP: M5G 1R7	Ce 6	<ul> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>Total numb</li> <li>Total fee (3)</li> <li>Enclose credited</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>Deposit acc</li> <li>192253 <ul> <li>(Attach duplic</li> </ul> </li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	No Per of application of CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to zed to be charge count number: cate copy of this pa	s or insufficiency s deposit account ged to deposit account	should be ount
2/03/2002 EFLORES       00000139 29171820         22 FC:8021       40.00         5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main and signature.         5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main and signature.         6. Name:       Sim & McBurney         Registration No.       34,495         Address:       330 University Ave., 6th Here         City:       Toronto         Sountry:       Canada         9. Statement and signature.	OP Additional m correspondence ailed: Floor State/Prov.: ON ZIP: M5G 1R7	Ce 6	<ul> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>Total numb</li> <li>Total fee (3)</li> <li>Enclose credited</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>Deposit acc</li> <li>192253 <ul> <li>(Attach duplic</li> </ul> </li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	No Per of application of CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to zed to be charge count number: cate copy of this pa	s or insufficiency s deposit account ged to deposit account	should be ount account) s a true cop

REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0461

## <u>UNITED STATES</u> ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T. Kenneth Nayler; and Douglas S. Nayler (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are 50 Viceroy Road, Unit 8, Concord, Ontario, L4K 3A7, Canada; and 50 Viceroy Road, Unit 8, Concord, Ontario, L4K 3A7, Canada, respectively made an invention entitled:

## **COMPACT LIGHT ASSEMBLY**

for which a United States Design Patent Application is filed concurrently herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Envirolights Mfg., Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 50 Viceroy Road, Unit 8, Concord, Ontario, L4K 3A7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do

## PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0462

everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at Concord, Ontario, Canada, this 27 day of November, 2002.

enneth Nayler

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

JANET S. BARNARD I.

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see T. Kenneth Nayler, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

> day of November, 2002. SIGNED at Concord, Ontario, Canada, this

Tamard.

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0463

SIGNED at Concord, Ontario, Canada, this day of November, 2002. Douglas S. Nayler STATEMENT OF WITNESS JANET S. BARNARD I,\_

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Douglas S. Nayler, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

> SIGNED at Concord, Ontario, Canada, this day of November, 2002.

amard. \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002**